504632713 11/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4679431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DISPOSABLE VIDEO CAMCORDERS LIMITED	03/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFN LIMITED
Street Address:	LEVEL 8, BKR BUILDING
Internal Address:	53 FORT STREET
City:	AUCKLAND
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6957011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 521-2297

Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4502-1205-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSMT2#page1.tif source=ASSMT2#page2.tif

PATENT 504632713 REEL: 044071 FRAME: 0602

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION OR PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this q day of March 2007

BETWEEN

Disposable Video Camcorders Limited, a duly incorporated company, incorporated in New Zealand having its registered office at Auckland, New Zealand, (hereinafter referred to as "the assignor") of the one part,

AND.

A F N Limited, a duly incorporated company, incorporated in New Zealand having its registered office at Level 8, BKR Building, 53 Fort Street, Auckland, New Zealand, (hereinafter referred to as "the assignee") of the other part,

WHEREAS:

The assignor is the proprietor of the following patent application or granted patent (and the invention described therein):

Country:

United States of America

Number:

6957011

Title:

Video Recording Apparatus

(hereinafter called 'the patent application")

AND the assignor has agreed to assign to the assignee the patent application (and the invention described therein) and any benefits relating thereto to the assignee.

NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED:

That in consideration of the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1:00) now paid to the assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor hereby assigns to the assignee any and all rights, title and interest in the patent application and in any patent issued thereon (whether issued before or after the date of this assignment), and any benefits relating thereto, including (a) the right to claim priority therefrom, (b) the right to sue for and claim damages or an account of profits for any infringing activities occurring before the date of this assignment and the authority to commence such proceedings in the name of the assignor alone or jointly with the assignee but at the cost of the assignee with all damages, profits, benefits and or award of costs accruing solely to the assignee, and (c) any or all powers benefits, rights and obligations previously vested in the assignor as proprietor of the application or patent the subject of this assignment, TO HOLD UNTO THE ASSIGNEE ABSOLUTELY.

That the assignor will execute at the request and expense of the assignee any and all documents necessary for the recordal of the assignee as the proprietor of the patent application and any patent issued thereon.

That where the patent application has lapsed or expired or otherwise ceased to have effect, the assignor will assist the assignor in making a fresh patent application for the invention or will assist the assignee in seeking to revive or restore the lapsed application, and will execute at the request and expense of the assignee any and all documents necessary to protect the interests of the assignee.

00W113NZ 6957011 US Assignments

PATENT REEL: 044071 FRAME: 0603



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this assignment the day and year first above written.

Executed by the sole Director of Disposable Video Camcorders Limited in the sight and presence of:))
	B. Celd Birecton
Witness: Money C. Moreland)Anthony John MCCULLAGH
Occupation: Nancy Carol Moreland))
Address: Secretary Auckland)))
Executed by the sole Director of A F N Limited in the sight and presence of:))))
Witness:	Alistair WARD
Occupation: Nicholas Self	}
Address: Chartered Accountant L8, 53 Fort Street Auckland)))

00W113NZ 6957011 US Assignments

RECORDED: 11/08/2017

PATENT REEL: 044071 FRAME: 0604